कार्यपालक अभियंता, का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बिहशरीफ

पत्रांक 1246 अपूर्ण विहारशरीफ, दिनांक 66-9-2

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बिहारशरीफ।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण पटना।

विषय:- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (sc) अन्तर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक से संबंधित मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (sc) अन्तर्गत इस प्रमंडल द्वारा कराये जा रहे पथों के निर्माण कार्य के लिये आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचणा पत्र समर्पित की जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि पथ में कराये गये कार्यों के विरुद्ध भुगतान हेतु संलग्न सूची के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय ताकि संवेदक को भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनुः- यथोक्त।

वश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, हार्य प्रसुंडुल, विहारशरीफ

8/9/2021

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilisation Certificate up to the month of 06-09-2021

(MMCCVCC) PIU- BIHARSHARIF

UVIIVICTS	YOU	A PARTY OF THE PAR
(-,-III)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Year-2021-22
	45.5	Teal-2021 22

Sl. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars	Remarks
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY SC	80WE 05-06-2021	3261.47412	Certified that out of Rs 3261.47412 received & balance during the years 2021-22 in favour of Ex. Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division Biharsharif, sum of Rs 3187.72164 has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY SC scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 73.75248 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under 06-09-2021	Rs 58.68731 Surrender Via Latter No. 913 dated 05-07- 2021 but not accepted til now.
	Total Rs.		3261.47412	24 24 24 5 C = 1	7

- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in- aid was Kind of Checks exercised :-
 - Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. (i)
 - Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. (ii)
 - (iii) Construction material have been tested.
 - Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant . (iv)
 - (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.
 - Physical Progress achieved:
 - Construction of Road Works. (i)
 - (ii) Construction of CD works

Divisional Accounts Officer Gr II
R. W. D. (W) Division

Biharsharlf

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W)

Division Biharsharif (Nalanda)

ame of Division:- RWD Biharsharif NH 82 Sarbahadi Road to Durgasthan Jiyar Name of Road Contractor (in English) Pine Global Name of Infra Length (in Km) Administrative Sanction 2.300 Amount (in 189,44600 MNGSY (SC) Allotment Requisition Format Lacs) Rural Works Department Main Work | Maintenance 169.92486 Agreement Amount (in 13.42347 Received (in Expenditure Aces) as per MIS (in Lacs) | Allotment 49.56499 9 49.56499 Total

(in Lacs)

12

13

Value of

Curent

Remarks

Ġ

SI.

Year

2020-21

2.30000

189.44600

169.92486

13.42347

49.56499

49.56499

160.12828

110.56329

0.00000

0.00000

160.12828

110.56329

Divisional Accounts Officer Gr. II R. W. D. (W) Division Biharsharif 106/00/102).

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W)

a m

Division Biharsharif (Nalenda)

(2016)